

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39036/2018

CHANDRAKANT SHRIRAM SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAMCHAND RAMANAND MOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay S. Khamkar, Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite orders dated 25.03.2019 and 03.05.2019, learned counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects.

As a last chance, further four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER