

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39036/2018

CHANDRAKANT SHRIRAM SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAMCHAND RAMANAND MOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98257/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98256/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98254/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38999/2018 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98427/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98429/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98426/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 39003/2018 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98313/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98316/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98311/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 39028/2018 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99911/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99915/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.99906/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay S. Khamkar, Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the petitions is condoned.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER