

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6287/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2018
in CRA No. 3867/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay At Aurangabad)

CHANDRAKANT SHRIRAM SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAMCHAND RAMANAND MOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 98257/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 98256/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6289/2019 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
98427/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 98429/2019

SLP(Cr1) No. 6288/2019 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
98313/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 98316/2019

SLP(Cr1) No. 6290/2019 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
99911/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99915/2019

Date : 26-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Vijay S. Khamkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajsaheb Patil, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)